GULFSTREAM PARK - December 4, 2025 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR
RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $75,000. Weight, 122 Ibs. Non-winners Of A

Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $75,000 (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over

the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) (Rail at 31 feet). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $75,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Pay Any Price - 53.61 - March 11, 2017)

Purse: $57,000

Includes: $7,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $6,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund
Available Money: $57,000

Value of Race: $46,170 1st $26,400, 2nd $10,640, 3rd $5,170, 4th $2,200, 5th $440, 6th $440, 7th $440, 8th $440
Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:29 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Pulstar (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)

Ifyousaidso (Vasquez, Miguel)
Golden Beach (Camacho, Samy)
Nacho Problem (Ruiz, Jorge)

Bibi Dahl (Egan, David)
Tizasweetlady (Jaramillo, Emisael)
Humor Me Baby (Gaffalione, Tyler)
Zealot (Zayas, Edgard)

Fractional Times: 21.82 44.30

Split Times:

(22:48) (11:71)

Run-Up: 60 feet Temporary Rail: 31 feet

Winner:
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Final Time: 56.01

Owner: Lael Stables
Trainer: Ward, Wesley

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $208,777

Start 3/16 3/8 Str

2 11l2 11/2 11

3 41/2 ol 31/2
5 61 1/2 61 4l 1/2
4 31/2 31/2 21 1/2
6 51/2 4l 51 1/2
1 21 52 72 1/2
7 71/2 7Head 6l/2
8 8 8 8

Pulstar, Chestnut Filly, by Kantharos out of Bellerue, by Quality Road. Foaled Apr 24, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. M. Roy Jackson

7 - Ifyousaidso: $75,000; 2 - Tizasweetlady: $75,000; 6 - Zealot: $75,000;

Fin
13 1/4
234

41/2

51 1/2
61 1/4
72 12
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Pgm Horse Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
8  Pulstar 4.60 3.40 $1.00 Exacta 8-7 61.80
7  Ifyousaidso 13.40 7.40  $0.50 Trifecta 8-7-4 217.60
4 Golden Beach 7.00  $0.10 Superfecta 8-7-4-1 277.70

$1.00 Daily Double 1-8 4.00
$1.00 Pick 3 3-1-8 (3 correct) 15.60
$0.50 Pick 4 4-3-1-8 (4 correct) 36.65
$0.50 Pick 5 2-4-3-1-8 (5 correct) 180.75
$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot 4-2-4-3-1-8 (6 correct) 62.84
$1.00 Super High Five  8-7-4-1-5
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin

8 Pulstar 2 142 1112 1t 34

7  Ifyousaidso 3 4? 2172 3212 2314

4 Golden Beach 5 6° 6° 43 34

1 Nacho Problem 4 gtz gtiz ol 45

5  Bibi Dahl 6 5212 g2 sAl2 g512

2 Tizasweetlady 1 2172 53 76172 6’

3 Humor Me Baby 7 742 46 68 7814

6 Zealot 8 85 g8 g° glos4
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Video Race Replay

Odds

2.70
22.90
9.70
23.20
1.40*
7.80
7.20
7.20

Comments

pace 2wd, drift, drvng
bump st, 3wd bid
bump st, rail, 2wd 1/4
rail, bid 1/8, flatten
bumped btw start, 3wd
checked 1/4, 2wd
failed to menace, 2wd
pinched st, trailed 3p

Pool Carryover

186,863
106,780
64,863
47,309
56,154
119,494
145,899
47,664
10,456

26,941
8,572

Trainers: 8- Ward, Wesley; 7 - Yates, Michael; 4 - Dini, Michael; 1 - Delgado, Jorge; 5 - Delgado, Jorge; 2 - McKanas, Leon; 3 - Walsh, Brendan; 6 -

D'Angelo, Jose

Owners:

8 - Lael Stables; 7 - Shadybrook Farm, Inc.; 4 - Ballybrit Stable LLC; 1 - Arindel; 5 - Amo Racing USA; 2 - The Four Horsemen Racing Stable,

Inc. and Lady Lindsay Racing Stables; 3 - Stroud, Will, Andrew Farm, Mountmellick Farm and For the People Racing Stable LLC; 6 - David A.
Bernsen LLC, Leon King Stable Corp. and ProRacing Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PULSTAR set the pace two wide, drifted out in upper stretch and drew off through the final furlong. IFYOUSAIDSO was bumped at the start, advanced three
wide around the turn, bid near the quarter pole, was unable to match strides with the winner but stayed on for the place. GOLDEN BEACH was bumped at
the start, saved ground off the pace, tipped two wide near the quarter pole and rallied for the show. NACHO PROBLEM stalked the pace from the rail, bid
inside of the winner nearing the eighth pole then flattened out. BIBI DAHL was bumped between foes at the start, raced three wide in midpack and lacked
the needed rally. TIZASWEETLADY raced up close two wide, checked near the quarter pole and lacked a further bid. HUMOR ME BABY failed to menace
while racing two wide. ZEALOT was pinched back at the break and trailed in the three path.

Total Attendance: 0

Handle: $4,478,450
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