GULFSTREAM PARK - December 4, 2025 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$75,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$75,000 (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over

the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) (Rail at 31 feet). (NW1\$ X) Claiming Price: \$75,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Pay Any Price - 53.61 - March 11, 2017)

Purse: \$57,000

Includes: \$7,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$6,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$57,000

Value of Race: \$46,170 1st \$26,400, 2nd \$10,640, 3rd \$5,170, 4th \$2,200, 5th \$440, 6th \$440, 7th \$440, 8th \$440

Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:29 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27Jul25 ⁷ MTH ⁶	8	Pulstar (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	122		8	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{3 1/4}	2.70	pace 2wd, drift, drvng
13Jun25 ⁴ GP ¹	7	Ifyousaidso (Vasquez, Miguel)	122	b	7	3	4 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	$2^{3/4}$	22.90	bump st, 3wd bid
16Nov25 8GP3	4	Golden Beach (Camacho, Samy)	122		4	5	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ¹	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	9.70	bump st, rail, 2wd 1/4
19Sep25 ⁶ BAQ ⁷	1	Nacho Problem (Ruiz, Jorge)	122	b	1	4	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	23.20	rail, bid 1/8, flatten
31Aug25 ³ MTH ¹	5	Bibi Dahl (Egan, David)	122	b	5	6	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	1.40*	bumped btw start, 3wd
2Nov25 4GP3	2	Tizasweetlady (Jaramillo, Emisael)	119	b	2	1	21	5 ²	7 ² 1/2	6 ^{1 1/4}	7.80	checked 1/4, 2wd
28Oct25 ⁷ IND ¹	3	Humor Me Baby (Gaffalione, Tyler)	122		3	7	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	$7^{2\ 1/2}$	7.20	failed to menace, 2wd
2Nov25 4GP1	6	Zealot (Zayas, Edgard)	122	b	6	8	8	8	8	8	7.20	pinched st, trailed 3p

Fractional Times: 21.82 44.30 Final Time: 56.01

Split Times: (22:48) (11:71) Run-Up: 60 feet Temporary Rail: 31 feet

Winner: Pulstar, Chestnut Filly, by Kantharos out of Bellerue, by Quality Road. Foaled Apr 24, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. M. Roy Jackson

Owner: Lael Stables Trainer: Ward, Wesley

Claiming Prices: 7 - Ifyousaidso: \$75,000; 2 - Tizasweetlady: \$75,000; 6 - Zealot: \$75,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$208,777

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
8	Pulstar	7.40	4.60	3.40	\$1.00 Exacta	8-7	61.80	186,863	-
7	Ifyousaidso		13.40	7.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	8-7-4	217.60	106,780	
4	Golden Beach			7.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	8-7-4-1	277.70	64,863	
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-8	4.00	47,309	
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-1-8 (3 correct)	15.60	56,154	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4-3-1-8 (4 correct)	36.65	119,494	
					\$0.50 Pick 5	2-4-3-1-8 (5 correct)	180.75	145,899	
					\$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	4-2-4-3-1-8 (6 correct)	62.84	47,664	26,941
					\$1.00 Super High Five	8-7-4-1-5		10,456	8,572

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	
8	Pulstar	2	1 ^{1/2}	11/2	1 ¹	1 ^{3 1/4}	
7	Ifyousaidso	3	4 ²	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{3 1/4}	
4	Golden Beach	5	6 ³	6 ⁵	4 ³	3^4	
1	Nacho Problem	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	4 ⁵	
5	Bibi Dahl	6	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ²	5 ⁴ 1/2	5 ^{5 1/2}	
2	Tizasweetlady	1	2 ^{1/2}	5 ³	7 ^{6 1/2}	6 ⁷	
3	Humor Me Baby	7	7-4 1/2	7 ⁶	6 ⁶	7 ⁸ 1/4	
6	Zealot	8	8 ⁵	8 ⁶	8 ⁹	8 ^{10 3/4}	

Trainers: 8 - Ward, Wesley; 7 - Yates, Michael; 4 - Dini, Michael; 1 - Delgado, Jorge; 5 - Delgado, Jorge; 2 - McKanas, Leon; 3 - Walsh, Brendan; 6 -

D'Angelo, Jose

Owners: 8 - Lael Stables; 7 - Shadybrook Farm, Inc.; 4 - Ballybrit Stable LLC; 1 - Arindel; 5 - Amo Racing USA; 2 - The Four Horsemen Racing Stable,

Inc. and Lady Lindsay Racing Stables; 3 - Stroud, Will, Andrew Farm, Mountmellick Farm and For the People Racing Stable LLC; 6 - David A.

Bernsen LLC, Leon King Stable Corp. and ProRacing Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PULSTAR set the pace two wide, drifted out in upper stretch and drew off through the final furlong. IFYOUSAIDSO was bumped at the start, advanced three wide around the turn, bid near the quarter pole, was unable to match strides with the winner but stayed on for the place. GOLDEN BEACH was bumped at the start, saved ground off the pace, tipped two wide near the quarter pole and rallied for the show. NACHO PROBLEM stalked the pace from the rail, bid inside of the winner nearing the eighth pole then flattened out. BIBI DAHL was bumped between foes at the start, raced three wide in midpack and lacked the needed rally. TIZASWEETLADY raced up close two wide, checked near the quarter pole and lacked a further bid. HUMOR ME BABY failed to menace while racing two wide. ZEALOT was pinched back at the break and trailed in the three path.

Total Attendance: 0 **Handle:** \$4,478,450

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.